

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ublic school	MEETING DATE	2018-11-07 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-4.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
DEPARTMENT		Grants Administration	Open Agenda • Yes O No

TITLE:

Agreement with College Summit, Inc. DBA PeerForward

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and College Summit, Inc. DBA PeerForward. The Agreement begins the day of School Board approval and ends on June 30, 2019.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

PeerForward will train, deploy, and coach teams of high school students to boost college preparation and enrollment across the entire school through the implementation of student-led post-secondary planning campaigns. The program will focus on college admissions, scholarship, and Free Application for Federal Student Aid application completion. A portion of school year 2018/19 PeerForward programing will be funded through a Gates Foundation grant award. This grant was approved by the Board on August 7, 2018. PeerForward will receive a onetime sub-award valuing \$50,000. The Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District. College Summit, Inc. PeerForward will receive a onetime sub-award valuing \$50,000 through a Gates Foundation grant award.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) College Summit Ag	greement (3) SBOM 080718_Approved ARF EE-1	
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:	
	Name: Stephanie R. Williams	Phone: 754-321-2260
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Ralph Aiello	Phone: 754-321-1675
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	Board Meeting (Dn:
Signature		School Board Chair
Electronic Signature		